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me On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

April 26,2007

Christopher & Sally Honse
10437 Little River Road
Glide, OR 97443

Re:  Surface Water Registration 224 (SWR 224)

Dear Christopher and Sally:

We are in receipt of your April 22, 2007 letter updating a copy of the Memorandum of Contract
recorded in Douglas County on May 22, 2003.

Your April 22, 2007 letter and the Memorandum of Contract are being placed in the file for
SWR 224. Please do not hesitate to contact me (503) 986-0826, if you should have any
questions.

Sincerely,

1] eri E]ranac

Adjudications Specialist



22 April 2007

Teri Hranac

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

Reference: Registration SWR-224
Dear Teri,

Sincerely apologize for not including the Memorandum of Contract showing proof of the
sale recorded in Douglas County on May 22, 2003 in my last correspondence. Let me try
again. Thank you for your quick reply and copy of the signed registration.

./]

Christopher and Sally Honse
10437 Little River Road
Glide, OR 97443
541-496-4654
Chonse000@centurytel.net

Sincerely?

SR AN )
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REQUIRED RECORDING INFORMATION

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
sALEM, OREGO

<

Name of Transaction: MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT
Sellers: James Torson
Sally Torson
Buyers: Christopher G. Honse
Sally J. Honse
Return Recorded Document To: Jeffrey L. Pugh

420 SE Jackson Street
Roseburg, OR 97470

Consideration: $ 328,000.00
Send Tax Statements To: Christopher G. Honse
Sally J. Honse
0437 Little Ri R

Glide, OR 97443

MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

Under the terms of a certain written Land Sale Contract dated May ; 7 , 2003, James Torson and
Sally Torson, Sellers, sold to Christopher G. Honse and Sally J. Honse, Buyers, that certain real property in
Douglas County, Oregon, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part
hereof as if fully written herein.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is $328,000.00.

DATED THIS /7 _ day of May, 2003.

SELL _ BUYERS:
LA A
- /7

J?n/gs/f orson i Ch@opher G. Honse
« Horse €1 A'.7
,ALLLU/ N1 v e SALLY  Jommo-se
Sally Téfson Sally J. Honse (e, A H orney i et
For Recorder’s Use Only |
DOUGLAS COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS
BARBARA E. NIELSEN, COUNTY CLERK 2003'013849
oy
02026736200300138490040049 05/23/2003 0
First American Title Insurance Company CON-MEMO Cnt=1 Stn=18 RECORDINGgesi'“'ZE P
Commercial Tile Division $20.00 $11.00 $5.00
0. Box _

Roseburg, OR 97470
AT29 7+



RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON ) S AT G
) ss. e e ACE S DEPT
WATER HESCURLELS DE
County " Douglas ) SALERN. OREGON

On the }q day of /Y@Lk , 2003, personally appeared before me James Torson and Sally
Torson known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same
to be their voluntary act and deed.

AL
OFFICALSSY OR

Notary Public for Oregon

STATE OF OREGON )

e ) ss.
County of _f % i{ \ &C’L D)

On the AN day of [} §£ \A_ﬁjé' " , 2003 personally appeared before me Christopher G. Honse

and-Sely—J—Hense- known to me to be the individuals described in the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same to be their voluntary act and deed.

STATE OF OREGON, County of __ DAL\ D ) ss.
- -
On_______! m "U(SRT'@'Q'\ A D Q) , before me personally appeared % i 5{\8;{‘) h(‘/r @ :

_&L'Laﬂiﬁ _________ -, whose jdenti was stablished to my satisfaction, and who said
that he/she is the attorney-in-fact for _-_mu. JDMM--- 13 ﬁ_ o S ,

and that he/she executed the foregoing instrument’on behalf of that person, acknowledging the instrument to be the voluntary act and
deed of that person.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the gate first written above.

/ OFFIC! -
Y JEANNE for Oregon
2 (‘;lgms\;{sps ission expires
53 N
377/ CONMISSI
gl

FORM No. 180 - ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, INDIVIDUAL. EB COPYRIGHT 2001  STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
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Exhibit “A” -
APR 9 4 771N

PARCEL 1:

WAI £ BESQUPCES DEPT
Al Erp OSIEGON

All that part of the Southwest quarter (SW %) of Section 8, TownsHip Wé%’ﬁifh:ﬁange
6 West, W.M., lying South of Little River, Douglas County, Oregon. EXCEPTING
THEREFROM that part sold to James S. Wheeler, et us, by deed recorded in Volume
320 of the Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon, Recorder’s No. 317398, more
particularly described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the quarter corner on the south
line of Section 8, Township 27 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Oregon; thence running West along said South line 1320 feet; thence
North parallel to the North-South center line of Section 8 to Little River; thence
Easterly along Little River to the North-South center line of said Section 8; thence
South along said North-South center line to the place of beginning. ALSO
EXCEPTING THEREFROM that part sold to Martha L. Davis by Deed Recorded in
Volume 321 of the Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon, Recorder’s No. 319416,
more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Beginning 1232 feet west of and 970 feet
North of the quarter corner on South line of Section 8, Township 27 South, Rang 2
West, W.M.; thence West along a line parallel to said South line 550 feet; thence North
parallel to North-South Center line of said Section 8 to Little River; thence Easterly
along Little River meanders to 1230 feet West of the North-South center line of said
Section 8; thence South along a line parallel to said North-South center line to the place
of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

BEGINNING at the quarter corner of the South line of Section 8, Township 27 South,
Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian, Douglas County, Oregon; thence West
along said South line 1,320 feet; thence North parallel to the North-South center line
of said Section 8 to Little River; thence Easterly along Little River to the North-South
center line of Section 8; thence South along said North-South center lien to the place
of beginning, all in Douglas County, Oregon.

PARCEL 3:

ALSO, BEGINNING at a point of the Westerly boundary of that certain tract conveyed
by Dimmick to Withers by deed recorded as Instrument No. 275506 in Volume 292 of
the deed records of Douglas County, Oregon, which point is on the South side of Little
River Road; thence Easterly along the South side of Little River Road 350 feet; thence
Southerly and parallel with the Westerly boundary of said Dimmick-Withers tract to
Little River; thence Westerly along the Northerly bank of Little River to the Westerly
boundary of said Dimmick-Withers tract; thence Northerly to the point of beginning,
all in Section 8 of township 27 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian,
Douglas County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion lying within the county road.

Subject to usual printed exceptions and also the following exceptions, to-wit:

1. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the within described premises were



- -

specially assesses as Forest Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the special
assessment under the statute an additional tax may by levied. (Affects R60780 and
R60787)

ROAD AND HIGHWAYS and the rights of the public therein.

The rights of the public and governmental bodies in and to any portion of the above
described property lying below the ordinary high water mark of the Little River.

Any adverse claim based upon the assertion that:

(a) Said land or any part thereof is not or at any time has been below the ordinary
high water mark of the Little River.

(b) Some portion of said 1and has been created by artificial means or has accreted
to such portion so created.

(c) Some portion of said land has been brought within the boundaries thereof by
any avulsive movement of the Little River, or has been formed by accretion to
any sch portion.

RIGHT OF WAY, including the terms and provisions therein contained,

Grantee: The California Oregon Power Company
Book: 161

Page: 40

Recorder’s No.: 84208, records of Douglas County, Oregon.

RIGHT OF WAY, including the terms and provisions therein contained,

Grantee: The California Oregon Power Company
Book: 16l

Page: 41

Recorder’s No.: 84209, records of Douglas County, Oregon.

Terms and provisions of Right of Way Agreement between August Brock and Edith M.
Brock, husband and wife, and James S. Wheeler and Edith L. Wheeler, husband and
wife, recorded in Book 320, Page 157 of the Deed Records of Douglas County, Oregon.
(Affects Parcel 2)

RIGHT OF WAY, including the terms and provisions therein contained,

Grantee: Martha L. Davis
Book: 322
Recorder’s No.: 321583, records of Douglas County, Oregon. (Affects Parcel 1)

RESTRICTIONS as set forth in Warranty Deed from James R. Summers, et us, to
Gordon G. Carlson recorded September 20, 1967, Recorder’s No. 97-09676, records of
Douglas County, Oregon. (Affects Parcel 2)

RECEIVED

Waily
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regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

April 20, 2007

Christopher & Sally Honse
10437 Little River Road
Glide, OR 97443

Re:  Surface Water Registration 224 (SWR 224)

Dear Christopher and Sally:

We are in receipt of your April 15, 2007 letter updating the ownership information for SWR 224.
However, enclosed with your letter was a copy of the registration statement. No copy of the

Memorandum of Contract showing proof of the sale was submitted with your letter.

I am returning to you the copy of the registration statement. Please provide a copy of the
Memorandum of Contract.

Your April 15, 2007 letter is being placed in the file for SWR 224. Please do not hesitate to
contact me (503) 986-0826, if you should have any questions.

Sincerely,

dailo

eri Hranac
Adjudications Specialist

Enclosure



15 April 2007

Teri Haranac

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301

Reference: Registration SWR-224
Dear Teri,

We purchased the property located at 10437 Little River Road, Glide, from Jim and Sally
Torson on May 22, 2003. To update the official records, I desire to have the Surface
Water Registration Statement number SWR-224 changed to our name, Christopher and
Sally Honse.

I certify that we are continuing to use the water rights under SWR-224 for both our
domestic potable water supply and irrigation throughout the entire year as required since
this is our only source of water. The property is our primary residence and we have
livestock on the property requiring the use of the water supply.

Attached is a copy of the Memorandum of Contract showing proof of the sale recorded in
Douglas County on May 22, 2003.

Sincer
./..

e

/Christopher and Sally Honse
10437 Little River Road
Glide, OR 97443
541-496-4654
Chonse000@centurytel.net

RECEIVED
APR 17 2001

WATER RESOURCES DEP?
SALEM, OREGON



STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION STATEMENT
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

1. Name of Registrant: James D. Torson
Mailing Address: 10437 Little River Rd., Glide, OR 97443

Telephone No: Ll

2. Source of water: __an unnamed stream
Tributary to: _Little River which is tributary to N. Umpqua River

3. Purpose(s) for which water is used: Domestiagang dErigation

(Irrigation, Stockwater, Domestic, Hydroelectric power, Industrial, Etc.)
If irrigation, total number of acres irrigated: 1.5 acres

4. Priority Date
a) Date of first use: June 13, 1898
b) Date water use development first initiated: June 13, 1898
¢) Name of party who initiated development: WORE We DR aRey

5. Amount of water claimed: ¢, 0288 cfs ,in CFSor GPM
(Water put to beneficial use)

6. Location of place of use:
8W 1/4 8. 8 Sections, Township__27 N/S,Range__ 2 E7W.

Sections, Township N/S, Range E/W.
(Attach additional pages if necessary)

month  day month day
RECEIVED

YEARLONG domestic
APR 17 2007

7. Usual period of use: 4/ 1 to 10 /_1 irrigation

SALEM. OREGON




8. Remarks: A temporary map accompanies this form. The
map prepared by the CWRE below will follow at a later date.

Evidence supporting this vested right claim accompanies this

9. Total fees submitted with claim: $230

Notarized Statement Signed by Claimant.

STATE OF OREGON )
: Ss
County of ~ )

I, , having been duly sworn,

depose and say that I, and being the claimant of the existing surface
water right described herein, have read the contents of this claim and
to the best of my knowledge all of the matters stated herein

are true and correct.

Signature of Claimant

Signed and attested before me this day of , 19

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Oregon
My commission expires:

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP PREPARED BY A
GERTIFIED WATER RIGHT EXAMINER (CWRE).

Certified Water Right Examiner

Name; Janet R. Lundeen CWRE#:_ 80

RECEIVED Address: 1926 NW Avoy Ct., Roseburg,OR 97470

APR 17 2007 Telephone: ___593-672-0924




& UL 2 51994 e

TATE OF OREGON
STATE OF OREG MATER FES ot ERT. INTEROFFICE MEMO

SALEM. OREGON

TO: Don Knauer DATE: 07/26/94
FROM: Gary Ball, Watermaster /§Y/
SUBUECT. Surface Water Registrations

I have reviewed the materials earlier provided and find I am
deficient in the following:

SWR# Need Map Need SWR SWR# Need Map Need SWR
11 X X 409 X

30 X 425 X

36 X 434 X

92 X X 440 X

96 X 471 X

121 X 483 X

141 X 487 X

142 X X 488 X

185 X 498 X

205 X 526-536 X

g2a X 553 X

242 X 555-558 X

246 X 563-566 X

2B - X 576 X X
209X 579-580 X

377 X

GG X

408 X

I realize that in some cases, WRE maps have not yet been submitted,
and in those cases, take this as a request to send us a copy when
a map is received. Also, the first page of the SWR will suffice

for ocur purposes in general.

Thanks in advance for your assistance - - see you @ Eagle Ridge.



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP TW{ NAME Ummm # \Le UNADJUDICATED AREA ? & DyubF

RECEIPT # 95H4%!| & W R yowsir 224

CHECK ENCLOSURES __  DW§ PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY_ TWF
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER _DWC~ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION g\j]j 74

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

:
o)
:
:

source and trib

diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
place of use

scale

township, range, section

north arrow

CWRE stamp

disclaimer

date survey was performed
P.0.B. of survey

dimensions and capacity of diversion system
"beneficial use" type title
"permanent-quality" paper

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

C:AWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST. 1

7-30-92
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WATER
RESOURCES
September 1, 1993 DEPARTMENT

JANET R LUNDEEN
1926 NW AVOY CT
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: Surface Water Registration Map

Dear MS LUNDEEN,

JAMES D TORSON has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that you
have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water Registration
Statement. Would you please inform me of your anticipated schedule of map preparation and
submission to the WRD.

Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-224.
Sincerely,

TR

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANT\2\SWR-0224.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130




r- " Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
February 10, 1993 DEPARTMENT

JANET R LUNDEEN
1926 NW AVOY CT
ROSEBURG OR 97470

RE: Surface Water Registration Map
Dear JANET LUNDEEN,
JAMES D TORSON has indicated to the Oregon Water Resources Department (WRD) that
you have been hired to prepare the claim of beneficial use map for their Surface Water
Registration Statement. Would you please inform me of you anticipated schedule of map
preparation and submission to the WRD.
Please mark all correspondence related to this claim with the file number SWR-224.
Sincerely,

> )l

W

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

CAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0224.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
February 10, 1993 DEPARTMENT

JAMES D TORSON
10437 LITTLE RIVER RD
GLIDE OR 97443

Dear MR TORSON,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of
JAMES D TORSON has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $230.00
have been received and our receipt #95481 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been
numbered SWR-224.

You indicated that you have contacted Janet R. Lundeen to prepare the required map. We
will ask her to inform us of her anticipated schedule of map preparation and submittal to the
WRD.

Our office will review your form and map after your map is submitted. If necessary we will
then schedule a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems
with your form we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to
answer any questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

el

Dwight French
Adjudication Section

Enclosure

C:\WPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0224.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON

WAT Y RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE
SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIPT # 9 54 8 1

—

RECEIVED FROM: /J,, o o M Sl ST APPLICATION
BY: g 0N o PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
L] E?g_;zégg [ _ToTALRECD [s 7= of ]
|01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS $230
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS J
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month is
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) i

|REDUCTION OF EXPENSE [

Y
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840001  COPY FEES $
850.200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842,023 $
842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 842.024
[06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS s CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS [:’
107—00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
HYDRO APPLICATION s
' ‘: ., & F,
recerts 95481 o2 fo rﬁf/ 12 UL g PR

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fis’cal



W ReADJ

"Oregon

Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

“IIIIIIIIlIIIIlIIIIIII“III“II
Christopher & Sally Honse
10437 Little River Road
Glide, OR 97443




James D. Torson @H’Fiwgﬁ

10437 Little River Rd. DEC % 4 1992
Glide, OR 97443 '

SALEM, OREGOMN

Water Resources Department
3850 Portland Road N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sirs,

I have enclosed the following documents for my Pre-1909 Vested Water Right Claim in
the SW 1/4 S. 8 T27S R2W, W.M.:

1. Surface Water Registration Statement
and attachments

2. Fees in the amount of $230 for domestic and irrigation

3. Temporary map

The map and report prepared by the CWRE are not yet completed. They will be
submitted at a later date. My CWRE is Janet R. Lundeen as I have indicated on the

registration statement. Any evidence I may find further supporting my claim will also
also be submitted at a later date.

Sincerely,
9
[hy i r o

James D. Torson




—

" EIVED
_EMPORARY MAP_ RECEIVED
PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM DEC 24 1992

for WATER KESOURCES DEPT

JAMES D. TORSON IN SW 1/4 SECTION 8, T27S R2W, W.XtEM: Orecon

SCALE: 1" = 400’
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EVIDENCE FOR PRE-1909 VESTED WATER RIGHT CLAIM

in SW 1/4 Section 8, T27S R2W, W.M. o .
’ ’ RECEIVED
James D. Torson DEC ‘
10437 Little River Rd. 241992
Glide, OR 97443 WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
December 16, 1992 SALEM, OREGON

Homestead Entry Application by John W. Greenman dated 6/30/1908

Homestead Proof Testimony of Claimant

Greenman indicates that he started and completed his house in 6/13/1898 and resided on
the land from that point on. He further indicates that he had outbuildings. He started
with a 1/4 acre garden and increased each year till he had 10 acres in garden, orchard
and hay.

Homestead Proof Testimony of Witness dated 1/25/1909

The witness was H.L. Engels. He indicates that Greenman settled his homestead in June,
1898 and had helped Greenman move. Engels indicates that Greenman began with a 1/2
acre garden and increased to 7 acres.

Final Affidavit Required of Homestead Claimants dated 1/25/1908

John W. Greenman again claims that he has cultivated and resided on the land since
6/13/1898. The date on this document perhaps should have been 1/25/1909, the same
as the Testimony from Witness. The date of the Homestead Entry Application was
6/30/1908.

Letter dated 7/22/1909 from John W. Greenman to the Secretary of the Interior

This letter complains about the 11 year delay in issuing his patent. Mr. Greenman lays
blame for this delay on a ’"little runt" of a Forest Supervisor’.

TORSON VESTED CLAIM EVIDENCE - PAGE 1



= e
- - RECEIVED
DEC 24 199
Patent Number 132321: VATER RESUURCES prpe
SALEM, OREG():\?EM

This document deeds SW 1/4 Section 8 T27S R2W W.M. to John W. Greenman and is
dated 5/26/1910.

Photographs dated 7/63

These photographs show old structures on the land in 1963.

Photographs dated 11/92

These photographs show detail for the log structure identified in the 7/63 photograph.

This structure has hand hews shakes and boards. The shakes are 36" long. The rafter
configuration is primitive similar to other turn of the century construction.

I believe that John W. Greenman settled the land that I reside on and that he and
sucessive owners used the same water source that I am currently using for my domestic
supply and irrigation.

I may send further evidence supporting this claim at a later date.

Sincerely,

-

James D. Torson

TORSON VESTED CLAIM EVIDENCE - PAGE 2
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Form approved by the Seoretary of the Interior November 18, 1807,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. WA

HOMESTEAD ENTRY.  Onigy:

, Range C;zi 45“”‘

within the ..

and I do solemnly swear that I am not the proprietor of more than 160 acres

.,

of land in any State or Territory; that I "62;L41L4Z""524{f .............................

(Applicant must state whether native born, naturallzed, or has filed declaration of intention to heocome a citizen. 1f not nativo born, certified copy of naturalization
or declaration of intention, as case may be, must be filod with this application.)

..................................................... revrceerieeeinseeseeseeeeeeenee. @1tiZen of the United States, and

_________________________________________________________ — OM/7 e of

(Btate whethar the head gf'a family, ma r unmarried, br over twenty-one years of
that my post-office address is."mézzakfzm..

that this application is honestly and in good fa mad
actual settlement and cultivation, and not for the benefit of any other
person, persons, or corporation; that I will faithfully and honestly en-
deavor to comply with all the requirements of law as to settlement, resi-
dence, and cultivation necessary to acquire title to the land applied for;
that I am not acting as agent of any person, corporation, or syndicate in
making this entry, nor in collusion with any person, corporation, or syn-
dicate to give them the benefit of the land entered, or any part thereof,
or the timber thereon: that I do not apply to enter the sale for the purpose
of speculation, but in good faith to obtain a home for myself, and that I
have not directly or indirectly made, and will not make, any agreement or
contract, in any way or manner, with any person or persons, corporation, or
syndicate whatsoever, by which the title which I may acquire from the Gov-
ernment of the United States will inure in whole or in part to the benefit
of any person except myself. I further swear that since August 30, 1890, I
have not entered and acquired title to, nor am I now claiming, under an
entry made under any of the nonmineral public-land laws, an amount of land
which, together with the land now applied for, will exceed in the aggregate
320 acres; and that I have not heretofore made any entry under the homestead

laws

.
.............................................................................................................................. 2 c2 LT TR 9

(Here desoribe former homestead entry by scction, township, range, land district, and number of entry; how perfected, or it not parfected atate that fact.)

that I am woll acquainted with the character of the land herein applied for
and with each and every legal subdivision thereof, having personally ex-
amined same; that there is not to my knowledge within the limits thereof
any vein or lode or quartz or other rock in place bearing gold, silver, oin-
nabar, lead, tin, or copper, nor any deposit of coal, placer, cement, gravel,
salt spring, or deposit of salt, nor other valusble mineral deposit; that
no portion of said land is claimed for mining purr :9s under the local
customs or rules of miners, or otherwise; that no portion of said land is
worked for mineral during any part of the year by any person or persons;
that said land is essentially nonminera nd, and that my application
therefor is not made for the purpose of ffaudylently obtaining title to min-
eral land; that the land is not occupigpd an imﬂroveqopv anv Indian.

2 ’:/~_“ g v
.ﬁfgééfg;;ﬁzf._ . .;&¢z224a24a22%t/f/

(Bign hare, with fdll Christinn name.)

1=~ Nore.—Every person swearing falsely to the above affidavit will be punished as) ‘vided by law
for snch offense. (See Sec. 5392, R. S.. over.)



I HEREBY CERTIFY tha e foregoing affidavit was ¥ 14 to or by affi-
ant in my presence before affiant affixed signature them#to; that affiant
. is to me personally known (%&s been satisfactorily identified before me

3 bv?fzilz:: ........ Ragitedet,.. L xiéC4é? ..................... ’éé;m ..... ééaﬂy ...............

(Give full mnz and post-office address.)

that I vérily believe affiant to be a qualified applicant and the identi-
cal person hereinbefore described; and that saild affiidavit. was duly sub-

s, T 2\ . ..., within the ... Tl A

\ (County and Biaus. )

(Offcial dealgnation of officer.)

UNITED STATES LAND OFFICE at .C[Z.

"I IIEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing applicatdion is:for surveyed land
of the class which the applicant is legally entitled to enter under Sec-

tion 2289, Revised Statutes of the United States, and that there is no
prior valid adverse right to the same.

Regiéier.

»*;Z;Z@’
5
H "

);; dollars and ... W s i O, cents, being the amount of fees and com-
rensation of the Register and Receiver for the entry c¢f the land, here-

2 ] inbefore described, under Section 2290, Revised Statutes of the United
N 335;Statea‘.“ -

RECEIVED of the above-named applicant the sum of

Tk,

Q\ \@ ”
\$..3$\J .........................................................................
'j 5 - Receiver.
‘ »
‘\:J REVISED STATUTES OF THE UNITED STATES. TirLe LXX,.—CRIMES.—CHAP. 4.
oy == 8eo, 5302, Every person who, havin% taken an oath before a competent tribunal, officer, or person, in any vase in which a law
‘\ "of the United States authorizes an oath to be administered, that he will testify, declare, deposse, or certify truly, or that any
[ TN tten testimony, declaration, de

s\osition. or certidcate by him subscribed is true, willfully and contrary to such oath slates or

subscribes any 1aaterial matter which he does not believe to be frue, is guilty of perjury, and shall be punished by fine of not

more than two thousand dollars, and by imprisonment, at hard labor, not more than five years; and shall, moreover, thereaf.sr

gcinc'?p(;l?le of giving tesdimony in any court of the United States until such time as the judgment against him is reversed. (See
. 1750,) - ;

3 Norte.—In addition to the above penalty, every person who knowixvxglﬁ or willfully in anywise procures the making or
; . presentation of any false or fraudulent afidavit pertaining to any matter within the jurisdictiov of the Secretary of the Interior
may be punished by fine or 1mprisonment.
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/ . HOMESTEAD PROOWATESTIMONY OF CLAIIGANT. Ey

5 . """:ir,;_ \ s 6 xg _ r
‘I%hr!”_!{Gr’emm ________________________ , being called as a witness in his own behalf in suppo:;'_tgl,;‘r -“_fé_g(j/ 5 /:9\92%

'homesfead entry No. ... +4940 1 et 5¥}, Sec. 8, Tp. 27 8., Ruv3 W, ‘U OJ;’)CZ‘S s

stifies as follows: Will, Mer. RE Go Af[-z’;-
Ques. 1.—What is your name as you wish it to appear in your patent; age, and post-office address? ' g ,
Ans. . John W. Greenman, 6g years, P.0.  Peel, .Oregon, : . . ,

E . v o
____________ g = Tkl ; ; 2
K %ﬁeﬁf’?-"—Ate:youa native-born:citizen'of the United:8tates,and if so,in whas State or Territory were !
ou born?*’ e, : AEREIRRRES e '

" Ans. . Ye8. ‘Born in Illinois. U

Ques. 3.—Are you the identical person who made homestead entry No: ... 14940

t the
.......... ROSEBURG, OREGON _1and office on the SOth‘ day of
o J w e pra y and what is the true description of the land now claimed by you?

£l R O R I_em. Id is the 8W§, Sec. 8 ;Tp. 87'8:, R. 8 W., W. M

1

‘Ques. 4. —When did you first establish actual residence on the land? State fully acts performed by
‘ou in this connection. hen was your house built on the land and when'did :  comamerce permanent

iccupancy thereof as a place of abode? (Describe said house and other improveinents placed on the land
yy_you, giving total value thereof.) ST R s =7

Mhis lafd Juthe 13, 1068, and oompleted said
Inﬁ&ﬁ??&%ﬁﬁ%&@me next daw ,:nd iivgd ‘ha;g‘iln w;i& thgi%attarr
art of Ootober,’1898., I thenh bu me & £1m e
ard : which I now use for -xltchen, The main
Eguses slgo: §g’zoc 1$n¥t1:d2mz’:oom, angd three oloaetgi 8 windowgdand
three outside doors, good roof and flo:r,gougle a:o :d.sgnedin;i g ;.
6 ft. 8q.,vith two sheds,t001l-810D, WOOd-~ -
1ggg,b3f£6kgn—§mse? dhd out house. 80 A. oleafed, 20 A, fenced

with posts and poles, aml over 1 mile of picket f9n°°-val“°’$l4°°'°°

_ A ! e e e s i MMM BB
unpertected homestead entry, and whether he has resided on this land with you?

Ans; _The longest I -was absent from sald Hd. was 23 days,in Sept. & Oot.,

__________ 1904, rumming & prdne dryer between said Hd. and Roseburg, Or.,to

help support family. I have never been abadit mors tHEN four dzys since

: %ués. '7.-1How. mu(ih of tgefland have yd? cu&tivdted gabh seé,-écin% t;,lid for how many seasons have you
igsed crops thereon? uged for grazing only, degeri cing, 8 nd, ki
el | T T oty S [ T o e
‘I’had abou . in garden, oXre ‘ ol
T e i et U el : Cwith-reilg.and -1 - a_l_gteer on
Daﬁifdif’ Sadons: B0 kY fensed; with-relle,and -1 0w and graz

...........................................................................................................................................................

iy

2 - iR o e
Ques, 8.—Is your present claim within the limits of an incorporated tdwif or gelected site of a city or
town, or used in any way for trade and business?

AN e NO. it ) T
Ques. 9.—What is the character of the land? Is it timber, mountainous, prairis, grazing, or ordinary
agricultural land? State its kirid anél qua,lityémi f(;;l what pﬁxipo ?I. ;15 _'i% ﬁmfi?a aiuen.l)}‘gabr farmirg and
N 1 er 2 chie

Ans. _____ I_?jfgng%ag! ..... LI RO OIS i 1T — S bt 2 i o,

Ques, J‘g —A,retghere any indicatignsof coal, salines, or minerals of anykind on tholand? SI[’ 80, describe
what they Yo, and Wtdte whether the land is more valuable for agricultural than for mineral purposes.)

Aps, __ Some trace of iron, but not in-paying quantities.

Ques. 11.—Have you %ver made any other homestead entry? (If so, describe the same.)
. s
Ans.

Ques. 12.—Have you sold, conveyed, agreéd to sell, or mortgaged any portion of the land; aud if so,

to whom and for what purpose? * **
Ans, NO [

........................................................................................................

Ques. 13.—Have you any personal property of any kind elsewhere than on this claim? (If so, describe
the same, and state where the same i kept.)

Ans. No. i Al

. A
_________ L TSSO

Qués. 14,—Describe by legal subdivisions, or by number, kind of entry, wil
other entry or filing (not mineral), made by you since August 80, 1890.

Ans, HOo.

o dBA . % ; . 7y E s
[Sign plainlv + > full Christian namo, Ay, VECLLC S o A4 S8
® In case the party is of forsign birth a cortified t: ", or b ocopy
thereot, certified by the officor taking this proof, must bw. - tond Cnmes, 6617

[/é‘pd" &nl\
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HOMESTEAD PROOF—TESTIMONY OF WITNESS ek ‘Yices ..

Hiram L advertised as EGop, -1
bl 0o s 53 i treten g
i Y| Y ,.,.,I:’? ‘Engels P g , being called as w1tness in Czuppmt of the homestead
- entry'o'f' Jonn'W. Greenman ¢« L BWe¢ ., Sed.t! g, Tp. 87 8. R, 3 W.
_________________________________________________________________ e e L
______________ Will, MeX. . . testifies as follows:
Ques. 1.—What is your name, age, and_ post-oﬁ“lce address? L Prr T SRE R
Ans, _ Hivem L. ENgeld, ds years, 100 Peod; Orsgtfl -l 0
his case and the land embraced i m his claim ?
3 “0' Pu@ &V gr }1 ainted with th claim a.nt in ¢
LY 8y o abost 0o fud dw igpomy i R oN. T e 1

ol Ques 3.—1Is said tract within the limits of an incorporated town or selected site of a city or town, or
used 1n any way for trade or business ?

Ans, BO:1% 18 mountain timbered land ,qaluable % rarming when cleared.

Ques 4.-Stato speclﬁca,lly the character of this land—whether it is timber, prairie, grazing, farming,

soa.lgzmmd landy e_&gs{u(! ﬁ,ﬁéni m@om&atﬁ%ﬂ vaindble for farm-

Ques 5.—When did clmmant gettle upon the homestead, and at what date did he establish a,ctua,l

hrpgu}ze th?fgo 13 u?\ja ffg fact gpqi), pﬂék@.%& ;e liom answe ‘hbl’. 10 80 olum £or him’

Ques 6.—Have cla.lma,nt and family resided continuously on the homestead since first establishing

stdemeﬁher v (I.f B gp, nmarried ¢ gfe the fac A
Ans. " i Toa”about BV oS GTor by 4 1be’ tners Wt present

Ques, 7,—For wha.b period or periods has the settler been absent from the land since making settlement,
and for what purpose and if temporarily absent, did claimant’s family reside upon and cultivate the land

9 ’H‘%f’“ﬁ‘&&bﬁwﬁe &k ot i few asyd &t 'xfu umor sev eralzveara.but his
Ans »- ‘ﬂ'ﬂ* AR e ghe ot e oY ey id b hbe "jar'("'ﬁ'ﬁ'"_“.;'-_'{;;"-"e‘
PRIPIONE S TR N2 CEYN anmt'mxﬁshq@“?%’?%vﬁa # l‘i’% e G e e

_ Ques. 8.—How much of the homestead has the settler cultivated, and for how ma.ny geasons did he raise

avalpsistind ¢ ;1) fsz gl b iite st gAY £ R Wtk éweﬁdlg‘ Hig,
iyl Sadng. ti aboud. 7...A. oul t{vated and_has :ﬁised crops?lg g:asogg
"and_rail and pode Fhhg s ,avout BOTAL}X cowgraes ibereo 3 ’.“ .

g ,ii? T }ﬁ%tiggﬁovt??fntcif Thede; s Mx‘-%gﬁigh,“ b 85tm; 124 £t -sq. ywood-shed,

‘smoke-house, olose’t wom—hoxwe, orchard of Tabout’ IDD“‘tr“éés". """"

..............................................................................

.................................. ,._.d\-’l\- B

: Ques 10.—Are there any mdlcatlons of coal, salines, or minerals of any kind on the homestead? (If so,
describe what they are, and state whether the land is more valua.b}le foragricultural than for mineral purposes. )
el

Ans. _.Not to.my knowledge. . . , ROIA S 08 J04

Ques 11. ——Has the claimant mortgaged, sold, or wnhacted tn sqll any ;xnt}on of q.ud homostead?

0 8 _ Not that I know of, - <Mtiwuaty

Ques, 12,-—Are you interested in this claim; and do you think the settler has acted in entire good faith
in perfecting this entry? - sh iy

e et ok T R PRI - Yes.

_____________ % Zof%

1 HEREBY\ CERTIFY that the foregoing‘testlmony was read to the witness before bemg ulmcnhed snd
was sworn to before me this . 25‘bh. ... day of J amary|

'

[Sign plainly with full Christian name.)

190 9, at my oflice

at__  ROSEBURG, OREGON; i .. Dotglas i
L
[sxm NOTE ON FOURTH PAGE] I ‘ Muf“
AL SR £ \ Regelver.

(The testlmony of witnesses must be taken at the sume time and place and before thoe e o oflleer ag obilmunt’s n:i| |l‘ v, The ane
must be full and completa to each and every question nskail, and officers taking tostimony will ho expected to make no nristencs in dates, d
tion of land. or otherwise.) [



[SEE NOTE BELOW.] | - | - ‘Ggi:
SRy H TR T AN R T eyl ———~ e QesTE

o {5 sy
e . LS U o IS

NOTE.—The officer before wiohl ithe testifiiony Jaltakéi {nould,call thp atyemtipmof qn‘. witgess o Mhnowxngimlo. of the Hovibed Statates, and state
to him that it is the purpose of the Govomment, if it be ascertained that he testified falaoly, to prosecute him to the full extent of the law.

. Title LXX,—CRIMES.—Ch. 4.
EC. 5302, Every person aving taken an oath before a oomp?tent tribunal, ofcer, or p?rson in any case in which a law of the United

8
St.ams authorizes an oath to minls red. that he will testify, declare, depose, or certify tr or that any written testimony, declaration,
goseltlon or gertificate by hlm subscribed is true, willfully and contrary bo s\'x)gh oath states or ayubscribes nnyy material matter ¥vhich he does

lieve to be true is gullty of ury, and shail be unlshed by a fin o by t hard
a or. ot more than five ea.rs. anpes!l { moreover. tee'x)‘oalter be nga le oxﬂimbmwm wg x&&ﬁ)%nl“&%‘eﬂo gglt?ln :'u%h t‘i‘:rrx(e
ag the udgment nga.ln Q sIeversed (Bee § 1750.)
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FINAL” AFFlDAVIT REQ'L’J'l'F‘aE'rS "OFPHOMESTEADCLAIMANTS.
BOItNd8 ' “‘225 T oent el avad wLiirt v o epol
SECTION ... . ... OF THE REVISED STATUTES OF THE UNITED STATES

v*nv Jipl Lidiyr wpe Cogc BB plirgetoftl, BOAL {5345 8°5 Gy §

\ * 0
: L] A TSR I % 8
i }a F)gwm N4l -}Wﬂl‘._mimf“ 1 h‘a.vm g mage: b.honkas{es.d edtry ofathe RN

3 big” r ey ‘
_______________________________________________ Bection No. . SR ST 'lownshlp Nb., r%_;_*_], sif £i
of Range No. . 8 ".,.!_?lh ., subject to entry at ........... ROSERUR (;,,_.().1;{;:_13.Q!§J_._.,_....,__
under section No. 2289 of the Revised Statutes of the United States, do now apply to perfect my claim thereto
by virtue of section No. . 8891  of the Revised Statutes of the United States; and for that
~do. am
hitP“rRQ%eﬁQ'1019.’33“1"‘*.{1:h"t§39u ¥l e L v tlm'tJJ TR eyl gy

cerp e A e T, L R a citizen of the Umted States; th- i have made nctual sobtlement
upon and have cultivated and resided upon said land since tho... l8th. il June, 1898 L )

« Ay "_fr”f"l B "‘l" VT“ N EE ﬁ[‘ '.,» ‘r—rf. r

! 1 3 :
to the present tlme, that no part of said land hag boon uhenated except as pwv:dcd in He(,hon 2288 of the

Revised Statutes, but that I am the sole bona fide owner as an actual settler; that I will bear true allegiance

to the Government of the United States; and, further, that I have not heretofore porfected or abandoned

do hereby certify that the above affidavit was subscmbed and sworr to before me this 25th. day
of  Janmuary ., 1908, at my office at FEASE o R ARE Dy _...Douglree
County, or°g°n° ________________ "
P’/\ ’{.U L ATRI NI
st ' JRAT e T

SEIBL5UY T

WOEV. |
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Fﬁbp{ Z/} éI/BL—M STATE o CE |, PoR7LAnpD , OR. /9’/37;,‘& QECE!VEE}

i e ALl s s 2 e SO S S At

, . AmEcomb or mavenTs, : ‘ WATER RES bURCEs D‘ ’

: it L0 ' " PATENT NUMBER '153259‘3'50\9;‘1 -I
aRs T G The United %tatm nf Amrnm SR £ g

To all to mhom thtu vmmnn n!;ull rum:, oirmiug. : g : ;i
e " ,
Rossburg 01'50. 3
WHEREAS There has been depoaited 1n the GENERAL LAND OFFICE ' ’

of { the United States a Cerutlcate of. the Regiaster of the ‘Land 0ffice at
Rceenurg, Ovregon, . 3 vhereby it appears that, pursuant to
the Act of fongress approvad'zot’h‘ May‘,-lse_z, ®To secure Homesteads to Aetual Settlera :

on the Public : Domain,® and the aots supplemental thereto, the ol . of

! et JONN W, ORKEXWMAX : 1

f

kas been -esatahbliashed and duly consummated, in oonrormity té. law, forf the
soathsant nuarter of Seotion eight in Townanip % enty-neven south of Range two west of
the Yillamette )lorl:uan Oregon, containing ona hundred nixty aores,

\ 4 3 y it

g . ) . ; : .
] f
aceording to the Offigial Plat of t.he SurveVr the said Land returned to the GENERAL

s

LAND OFFICE by the Surveyor General:

!

U i T

NOW KNOW YE, That there 15, therefore, gram.ed by the UNITED STATES unto the said

- Jorn ¥, nr-nmmm N Ly 12

the traot of Land above described; TO HA}IE AND TO HOLD the said tract of Land, with the

appurtenances thereof, unto the said John ¥, Oreerman

- \ .
and t6  hi8. heiras and assignas forever; subject to any veated and ncerued water

righta for mining, agricultural, manufacturing, or other purposes, and rights to ditches

and reservoirs used in connection with such water rights, as may be recognized and

acknowledged by the local customs, laws, and decisions of courts, and also subject to

the right of the proprietor of a vein or lode to extract and remove his ore therefrom,

should the same be found ' to penetrate or intersect the premises hereby granted, as

precvided by law. And there is reserved from the lands hereby granted, a right of way -
thereon for ditches or canals constructed by the authority of the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ~ Willlam H. Taft pregident of the

United States of Amerioa, have caused these letters to be made
Patent, and the seal of the General Land Office to be Nereunto
affixed. - . i

(SEAL) GIVEN under my hand, labhington._ the

: _of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and .
and of the Independenoe of the United States the one hundren'.' ke
and ... THETIY-FOURTR. =~ / - 7

By the President: ... 9m‘ W ..... II'F .................................

b0 i R .M?AV

i
Py
ral Km‘t’ico. ‘

Searetary.

Sra ! Rucomlur of the Cor
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